RFL° 9508 PL.C
Ordering Information

RFL. Part Number (fill in btanks): 9508

[l

pre—
——|

Base System
Chassis
Power Supply
38-150 Vdc A
200-300 Vdc B
RF Power Options

50w 0
100W 1
Integral Teleprotection Modules

|[None

One

Two

‘Feleprotection 1/0) (Select 2)

I

None or External (if External choose Drop and Insert Mode)
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PLC-TT w/2 function Solid State 48/125 Vdc

PLC-TY w/2 function Solid State 250 Vdc

PLC-TT w/4 function Solid State 48/125 Vdc

PLC-TT w/4 function Solid State 250 Vdc

PLC-TT w/2 function Relay 48/125 Vdc

PLC-TT w/2 function Relay 250 Vdc

PLC-TT w/4 function Relay 48/125 Vdc

PLC-TT w/4 function Relay 250 Vdc
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Drop and Insert Mode

|None

Electrical T1/E1 (MA-278)

|Electrical E1 75 ohm (MA271)

Fiber 820 nm Multimode

|IFiber 1300 nm LED singlemode

Fiber 1300 nm Laser singlemode

Fiber 1550 nm Laser singlemode
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P1.C Audio Options (Select 2) Note: If orderwire is required a VF-SXP must be selected.
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None

Speech Plus with comp. blocks(VF-5XP, MA-301B)

Speech Plus with screw terminals (VF-5XP, MA-301A)

Speech with comp. blocks (VF-5C, MA-301B)

Speech with 50 Pin telco (VF-5C, MA-301)

Soeech with screw terminals (VF-5C, MA-301A)

|F XO with Modular Jacks (VF-15C-1, MA-303)

FXS with Modular Jacks (VF-16B-1. MA-303)

Orderwire with comp. blacks (VF-61, MA-301B)

Orderwire with screw terminals (VF-61, MA-301A-1)

Selective Calling Module (VF-8A, MA-306)
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Special Options

None 0
Special Configuration X
Ethemet remote access (MA-490) 1

D408 Rev, Al 405 Because RFL™ and Hubbell® have a policy of continuous product improvement, we reserve the right to change designs and specifications without notice.




